503077487 11/26/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3124091

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME					
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA						
			Name			Execution Date	
CCP COMPOSITES US						12/31/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	CCP COMPOSITES US LLC						
Street Address:	820 E. 14TH AVE.						
City:	NORTH KANSAS CITY						
State/Country:	MISSO	MISSOURI					
Postal Code:	64116	64116					
	I						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2						
Property Type		Number					
Application Number:		14152033					
Application Number: 13		13934568					
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			223-5000				
			e-mail address first; if that nat is unsuccessful, it will				
		•	2732100				
Email: jpol		jpolm	natier@whdlaw.com,ptomailbox@whdlaw.com				
Correspondent Name: WH		WHY	YTE HIRSCHBOECK DUDEK S.C.				
		555 E	EAST WELLS STREET				
		SUIT	FE 1900				
Address Line 4:		MILW	AUKEE, WISCONSIN 5320)2-3819)		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			CCP-35809-A CCP-35809-A-A				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			KRISTINE M. STRODTHOFF				
SIGNATURE:			/Kristine M. Strodthoff/				
DATE SIGNED:			11/26/2014				
Total Attachments: 4							
source=CCP35809assign	3#page1	.tif					
source=CCP35809assign	3#page2	.tif					
source=CCP35809assign	3#page3	.tif					
0.0000000 1	0.4	1:6					

source=CCP35809assign3#page4.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE GENERAL PARTNERSHIP UNDER THE NAME OF "CCP COMPOSITES US" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CCP COMPOSITES US" TO "CCP COMPOSITES US LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 11:09 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.



Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTSCATION: 0099793

5035478 8100V

121388283 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml DATE: 12-26-12

PATENT REEL: 034476 FRAME: 0470

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "CCP COMPOSITES US LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 11:09 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.



AUTHENTICATION: 0099793

DATE: 12-26-12

5035478 8100V

121388283 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

> PATENT REEL: 034476 FRAME: 0471

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:09 AM 12/26/2012 FILED 11:09 AM 12/26/2012 SRV 121388283 - 5035478 FILE

CCP Composites US, A Delaware Partnership

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

FROM A DELAWARE PARTNERSHIP TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Partnership first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Partnership first formed was February 9, 1990. A Statement of Partnership Existence was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on September 8, 2011.
- 4. The name of the Partnership Immediately prior to filing this Certificate is CCP Composites US.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation Is CCP Composites US LLC.
- 6. Future Effective Date: This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective as of 11:59 P.M. on December 31, 2012.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned partners of the Partnership have executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 20th day of December, 2012.

CCP Composites US By: Its General Partners

TOTAL Composites, Inc.

Rγ

Name: Paul H. Colonna Title: President

TOTAL Composites Two Inc.

By: \

Name: Daniel E. Heble Title: Vice President

PATENT REEL: 034476 FRAME: 0472

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:09 AM 12/26/2012 FILED 11:09 AM 12/26/2012 SRV 121388283 - 5035478 FILE

Certificate of Formation

Of

CCP Composites US LLC

This Certificate of Formation is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned Authorized Person to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. Sections 180101, et seq.).

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is CCP Composites US LLC.
- The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent as such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- 3. Future Effective Date: This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective as of 11:59 P.M. on December 31, 2012.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this 20th day of December, 2012.

Bν

Name: Paul H. Colonna Authorized Person

RECORDED: 11/26/2014